

CNR No: PBMOB10006562020

CIS No: CHI/252/2020

State of Punjab Vs. Jassa Singh etc.

Present: Shri Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.
Accused Jassa Singh on bail but custody in some other case
represented by Sh. Onkar Singh Bhaloor, Advocate (not produced)
Accused Ramjit Singh on bail with proxy counsel

Accused Jassa Singh not produced by the jail authorities. Let his
production warrants be issued for 18.12.2023.

No evidence of defence is present today. At request of learned
proxy counsel, case is adjourned to 18.12.2023 for defence evidence.

Date of Order: 11.12.2023

Rimpak Goyal, STG-III

(Sangam Kaushal, PCS)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

UID No. PB0639