

CNR No:PBHOC10011962021 CASE No:CHI-249-2021

State of Punjab Vs Amarjeet Singh

Present: Sh. Shubham Bhagat, APP for the state.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate, counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Diwakar Mahajan, Advocate, counsel for the accused.
Accused on bail.

Order dated 19-08-2025 passed by the Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court received and attached with the main file.

Arguments on the application under Section 311 CrPC for additional evidence not addressed.

On request and in the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 08-09-2025 for consideration on the above-mentioned application.

Date of Order: 05.09.2025

Gaurav Verma

(Aarti Sharma)

Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class,
Mukerian

UID No.PB00592